

Agenda Item IV.6

Town of Bristol

P.O. Box 249 1 South Street Bristol, VT 05443 (802) 453-2410 www.bristolyt.org

TOWN OF BRISTOL ATTESTATION Downtown Vibrancy Fund

Municipality: Town of Bristol

Downtown Organization: Bristol CORE

Date: October 30, 2023

The Town of Bristol supports the work that our Downtown Organization Bristol CORE is doing to further the development and success of our downtown. The Town of Bristol Selectboard understands that the Downtown Organization will be receiving \$25,000 in State funding through the Downtown Vibrancy Fund program to complete projects aligned with the Main Street 4-point approach: economic vitality, promotions, design, and organization. The Municipality acknowledges and agrees that this funding will supplement, and not supplant, any funding traditionally provided to the Downtown Organization by the Town of Bristol.

The Municipality acknowledges that the Vermont Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) will review the Municipality's allocation to the Downtown Organization annually and may take any change in the allocation into future Downtown Vibrancy Fund program awards.

LEGISLATIVE BODY

Darla Senecal, Chair	
Joel Bouvier, Vice Chair	
Ian Albinson	
John "Peeker" Heffernan	
Michelle Perlee	
Attest:	